# OP \$65.00 4457556

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM603650

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		10/16/2020	Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RoundTower Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	5905 E. Galbraith Road, Third Floor	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45236	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4457556	ROUNDTOWER
Registration Number:	4457555	ROUNDTOWER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=a41. Project Teton - Second Lien Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page1.tif source=a41. Project Teton - Second Lien Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page2.tif source=a41. Project Teton - Second Lien Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0293

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is executed as of October 16, 2020, by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (together with its successors and assigns in its capacity as agent and as a lender) ("PNC"), in favor of ROUNDTOWER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ("Company").

Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings as identified in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated May 15, 2017 between PNC and Company, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 19, 2017, at Reel/Frame No. 006063/0498 ("Security Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, PNC hereby releases, assigns, transfers, quitclaims, and conveys to Company all of PNC's right, title and interest held in each of the Collateral (including without limitation all Patents, Trademarks, and Licenses and all goodwill associated therewith) encumbered by the Security Agreement or listed in SCHEDULE A to this Release, and hereby releases, extinguishes, and terminates PNC's lien and security interest therein under the Security Agreement. All obligations and duties under the Security Agreement, to the extent they relate to the Collateral, are hereby released and terminated, and PNC hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands, and causes of action that it may now have or that might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Security Agreement, to the extent they relate to the Collateral.

PNC consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively release any such liens or interests in the identified Collateral.

This Release shall be binding upon PNC's legal representatives, assigns, and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PNC has executed this Release as of the date stated above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent and as a Lender

Title: Senior Vice President

~ } ~

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS

Mark	Filed	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ROUNDTOWER TECHNOLOGIES	10/22/12	85759547	12/31/13	4457556
ROUNDTOWER TECHNOLOGIES	10/22/12	85759545	12/31/13	4457555

**RECORDED: 10/19/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007079 FRAME: 0295